COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
= GLORIA MOLINA
MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W. YVONNE B. BURKE
Director ZEV YAROSLAVSKY
DON KNABE
SUSAN KERR
St Doty Dneclor MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

http:#/dmh.tacounty.info

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
Medical Director

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90020 Reply To: (213) 738-4601
' Fax: (213) 386-1297

January 14, 2005

TO: Each Supervisor

FROM: Marvi ard, DJS.W.
irector of Mental Health

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 107 amendments to existing Legal Entity Agreements,
Specialized Agreements, and Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual
and Group Providers) processed in the month of November, as follows:

1. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01408) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, adds $112,790 fully funded with one-time only State AB 2034
funds for Fiscal Year (FY) 2004-2005.

2. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01652) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, adds a new provider number and a new service site located at
1078 Atlantic Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90813, for the Wellness Center. Also,
adds “Countywide Client Activity Fund” Service Exhibit to provide peer advocacy
services for Provider Number 7018, '

3. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01652) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, adds County General Funds (CGF) from Unallocated Self Help
funds in the amount of $118,954 for FY 2004-2005.

4, Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01654) with San Fernhando Valley CMHC,
implements a technical adjustment to correct the Maximum Contract Amount
(MCA) through an increase of CGF in the amount of $86,959 for FY 2004-2005.

5. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01757) with Associated League of Mexican-
Americans, Inc. dba ALMA Family Services, changes the method of
reimbursement from Negotiated Rate to Cost Reimbursement.

enriching lives & communities




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 2

10.

11.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01782) with The Boys’ and Girls’ Aid Society of
Los Angeles County, changes the service site located at 898 No. Fair Oaks
Ave., Pasadena, CA 91103 to a new service site located at 2055 Lincoln Ave.,
Pasadena, CA 91103.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01801) with Kedren Community Health Center,
adds new service site located at 2160 West Adams Blvd., Los Angeles, CA
90018.

Amendment No. 1 {DMH-01804) with Lamp, inc., adds additional Projects for
Assistant in Transition from Homelessness (PATH) funds by $64,000 for FY
2004-2005. .

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01815) with Pacific Clinics, adds Children’s System
of Care State General Funds (CSOC-SGF) in the amount of $32,725 to the MCA
and also adds the Service Function Codes (SFC) 15/03, 12, 33, 41, 54, 08, 14,
39, 45, 53, and 75 to the service site located at 9353 E. Valley Blvd., Rosemead,
CA 91770.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01815) with Pacific Clinics, adds Department of
Children and Family Services (DCFS) Family Preservation Funds in the amount
of $71,000 for FYs 2004-2005 and 2005-2006.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01831) with Special Service For Groups, adds
$75,000 of CGF for the BACUP Program for FYs 2004-2005 and 2005-2006.

The following seven (7) amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (12 to 18) add
Supportive and Therapeutic Option Program (STOP) funds to the MCA for FY

2004-2005 only:

12. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01634) with Child and Family Guidance
Center, adds $18,660.

13. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01656) with South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program {(SCHARP), adds $14,288.

14. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01775) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service,
adds $42,857.

15.  Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01805) with The Los Angeles Child Guidance

Clinic, adds $30,000.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005

Page 3

16. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01815) with Pacific Clinics, adds $85,750.

17. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01829) with SHIELDS For Families, Inc., adds
$75,000.

18. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01831) with Special Service For Groups, adds

$42,857.

The following 11 amendments add AB 3632 (SB 90) (19 to 29) funds as partial
payment for services rendered to date for FY 2002-2003:

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.
24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Amendment No. 21 (DMH-01164) with Pacific Clinics, adds $396,555.

Amendment No. 14 (DMH-01184) with Child and Family Guidance Center,
adds $294,677. '

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01188) with Children’s Institute International, adds
$4,840.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01188) with Children’s Institute International, adds
$1,308.

Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01189) with Hillsides, adds $77,039.

Amendment No. 10 (DMH-01194) with Community Family Guidance Center,
adds $5,923.

Amendment No. 12 (DMH-01215) with The Guidance Center, Inc., adds
$96,277.

Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01231) with The Help Group and Family Center,
adds $384,926.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01239) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc., adds
$30,238.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01253) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc.
(formerly Research Treatment Institute), adds $839.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 4

29.

Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01276) with Vista Del Mar Child & Family
Services, adds $418,407.

The following 51 amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (30 to 81) add EPSDT-
CGF Growth Match funds, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds, and EPSDT — SGF funds
to the MCA for the delivery of Countywide, community-based children’s mental
health services:

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

39.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01630) with Aspen Community Services, adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $5,600, EPSDT — FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $55,600, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the
amount of $50,000, for a combined total increase of $111,200 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01632) with Caring For Children and Families with
AIDS, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $19,500,
EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $195,000, and EPSDT - SGF
funds in the amount of $175,500, for a combined total increase of $390,000 to
the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01633) with Cedars-Sinai Medical Center dba
Thalians Mental Health Center, adds EPSDT —~ CGF Growth Match funds in the
amount of $11,900, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $183,200,
and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of $171,300, for a combined total
increase of $366,400 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01634) with Child and Family Guidance Center,
adds EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $67,700, EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $677,000, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $609,200, for a combined total increase of $1,353,900 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01636) with Community Family Guidance Center,
adds EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $11,800, EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $117,800, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $106,000, for a combined total increase of $235,600 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01643) with The Guidance Center, Inc., adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $30,900, EPSDT -~ FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $308,700, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $277,800, for a combined total increase of $617,400 to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 5

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01644) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Center,
adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $1,900, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $19,100, and EPSDT -~ SGF funds in the
amount of $17,200, for a combined total increase of $38,200 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01648) with Hillview Mental Health Center, adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $800, EPSDT — FFP Medi-
Cal funds in the amount of $8,300, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of
$7,400, for a combined total increase of $16,500 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01651) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc., adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $7,000, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $69,900, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the
amount of $62,900, for a combined total increase of $139,800 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01652) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of
$11,000, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $147,300, and EPSDT
— SGF funds in the amount of $136,300, for a combined total increase of
$294,600 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01653) with Prototypes, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth
Match funds in the amount of $7,700, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
amount of $76,600, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $68,800, for a
combined total increase of $153,100 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01654) with San Fernando Valley CMHC, adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $42,500, EPSDT ~ FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $424,500, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $381,900, for a combined total increase of $848,900 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01644) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Center,
adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $1,900, EPSDT —~ FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $19,100, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $17,200, for a combined total increase of $38,200 to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 6

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01656) with South Central Rehabilitation Program
(SCHARP), adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $19,300,
EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $192,800, and EPSDT - SGF
funds in the amount of $173,400, for a combined total increase of $385,500 to
the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01657) with Transitional Living Centers for Los
Angeles County, Inc., adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount
of $200, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $2,200, and EPSDT -
SGF funds in the amount of $1,900, for a combined total increase of $4,300 to
the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01661) with Work Orientation and Rehabilitation
Company, inc. dba W.O.R.C., Inc., adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in
the amount of $1,300, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $12,900,
and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $11,600, for a combined total increase
of $25,800 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01662) with WRAP Family Services, adds EPSDT —
CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $1,300, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal
funds in the amount of $13,400, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of
$12,100, for a combined total increase of $26,800 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01751) with The Village Family Services, adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $10,300, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $103,200, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the
amount of $92,800, for a combined total increase of $206,300 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01752) with 1736 Family Crisis Center, adds EPSDT
— FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $11,900, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $12,000, for a combined total increase of $23,900 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01754) with Alcott Center for Mental Health
Services, adds EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $100,
EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $11,700, and EPSDT - SGF
funds in the amount of $11,500, for a combined total increase of $23,300 to the
MCA.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 7

50.

51.

92.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01757) with Associated League of Mexican-
Americans, Inc. dba ALMA Family Services, adds EPSDT - CGF Growth
Match funds in the amount of $76,900, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
amount of $768,800, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $691,800, for a

combined total increase of $1,537,500 to the MCA. '

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01760) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc,,
adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $44,300, EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $442,600, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $398,300, for a combined total increase of $885,200 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01761) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute For
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc. dba B.R..D.G.E.S.,
Inc., adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $100, EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $1,500, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $1,200, for a combined total increase of $2,800 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01765) with Center for Integrated Family and
Health Services dba The Family Center, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match
funds in the amount of $12,500, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of
$124,500, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of $112,000, for a combined
total increase of $249,000 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01766) with Child and Family Center, adds EPSDT
— CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $8,800, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal
funds in the amount of $87,900, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of
$79,100, for a combined total increase of $175,800 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01776) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
adds EPSDT ~ CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $12,900, EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $129,300, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $116,300, for a combined total increase of $258,500 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01777) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of
$5,000, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $50,000, and EPSDT -
SGF funds in the amount of $45,000, for a combined total increase of $100,000
to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 8

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01780) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc¢., adds EPSDT ~
CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $11,600, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal
funds in the amount of $115,500, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of
$104,000, for a combined total increase of $231,100 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01783) with Florence Crittenton Center (Los
Angeles), adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $12,100,
EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $121,000, and EPSDT — SGF
funds in the amount of $108,800, for a combined total increase of $241,900 to
the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01784) with Florence Crittenton Services of
QOrange County, Inc., adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of
$5,200, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $51,800, and EPSDT -
SGF funds in the amount of $46,600, for a combined total increase of $103,600
to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01786) with For The Child, Inc., adds EPSDT - CGF
Growth Match funds in the amount of $8,400, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in
the amount of $83,600, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $75,200, for a
combined total increase of $167,200 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01787) with Gateways Hospital and Medical Mental
Health Center, adds EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of
$7,300, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $78,000, and EPSDT -
SGF funds in the amount of $70,700, for a combined total increase of $156,000
to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01795) with Hillsides, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth
Match funds in the amount of $19,900, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
amount of $198,700, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $178,800, for a
combined total increase of $397,400 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01796) with Homes For Life Foundation, adds
EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $1,700, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $17,500, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $15,700, for a combined total increase of $34,900 to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 9

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01800) with Kayne-Eras Center, Inc., adds EPSDT -
CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $10,100, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal
funds in the amount of $100,800, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of
$90,600, for a combined total increase of $201,500 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01802) with Kids First Foundation dba Mid Valley
Youth Center, adds EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of
$37,500, EPSDT —~ FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $375,000, and EPSDT
— SGF funds in the amount of $337,500, for a combined total increase of
$750,000 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01810) with New Horizons Family Center, adds
EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $12,500, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $125,000, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $112,500, for a combined total increase of $250,000 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01814) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.
dba Optimist Youth Homes and Family Services, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth
Match funds in the amount of $12,900, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
amount of $129,000, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of $116,100, for a
combined total increase of $258,000 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01815) with Pacific Clinics, adds EPSDT - CGF
Growth Match funds in the amount of $90,500, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in
the amount of $905,400, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $814,900, for
a combined total increase of $1,810,800 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01816) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $37,500, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $375,000, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the
amount of $337,500, for a combined total increase of $750,000 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01817) with Para Los Ninos, adds EPSDT - CGF
Growth Match funds in the amount of $23,800, EPSDT ~ FFP Medi-Cal funds in
the amount of $237,500, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of $213,700, for
a combined total increase of $475,000 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01821) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc.,
adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $15,200, EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $152,000, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $136,800, for a combined total increase of $304,000 to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 10

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01825) with Rosemary Children’s Services, adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $15,700, EPSDT — FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $156,900, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the
amount of $141,100, for a combined total increase of $313,700 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01827) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, inc.,
adds EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $197,700, and EPSDT —
SGF funds in the amount of $197,800, for a combined total increase of $395,500
to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01828) with Serenity Infant Care Homes, Inc., adds
EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $10,400, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $103,800, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $93,300, for a combined total increase of $207,500 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01831) with Special Service For Groups, adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $14,900, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $148,900, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the
amount of $134,000, for a combined total increase of $297,800 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01845) with Trinity EI Monte-Trinity Children and
Family Services, adds EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of
$25,000, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $250,000, and EPSDT
— 8GF funds in the amount of $225,000, for a combined total increase of
$500,000 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01846) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $3,900, EPSDT
— FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $38,900, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $35,000, for a combined total increase of $77,800 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01848) with Vista Del Mar Child & Family Services,
adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $3,300, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $33,300, and EPSDT -~ SGF funds in the
amount of $29,900, for a combined total increase of $66,500 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01853) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $3,500, EPSDT —~ FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $35,500, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $32,000, for a combined total increase of $71,000 to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 11

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01868) with LeRoy Haynes Center for Children &
Family Services, Inc., adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount
of $30,700, EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $306,700, and
EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $276,100, for a combined total increase of
$613,500 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01869) with David and Margaret Home, Inc., adds
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $12,500, EPSDT - FFP
Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $125,000, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $112,500, for a combined total increase of $250,000 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with two
(2) individual providers, adds the Board-mandated clauses: Notice to
Employees Regarding the Safely Surrendered Baby Law and Contractor's
Acknowledgement of County's Commitment to the Safely Surrendered Baby
Law.

Amendment No. 1 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Amendment with one
(1) group provider, adds Board-mandated revised language for FYs 2004-2005
and 2005-2006: Child Support Compliance Program; Contractor Responsibility
and Debarment; new Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility
and Voluntary Exclusion; and temporarily adds provisional payment [anguage
from July 1, 2004 until the Integrated Systems (1S) is fully functional for FYY 2004-
2005.

Amendment No. 2 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with two
(2) individual providers, adds additional HIPAA language; adds a Guide to
Procedure Codes and includes a “crosswalk” of technical terms, definitions, and
language; deletes Exhibits B, B-1, B-2, and B-3 and replaces them with a Trading
Partner Agreement; and adds Electronic Data Interchange/Direct Data Entry
(EDI/DDE) Selection, General Requirements Agreement, and Claim Submission
Agreement.

Amendment No. 3 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with two
(2) individual providers, changes the Confractor's Exclusion from Participation
in a Federally Funded Program language, adds Attestation form, and includes
the Board-mandated Preamble.




Each Supervisor
January 14, 2005
Page 12

86.

87.

88.

89.

Amendment No. 4 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with three
(3) individual providers, temporarily adds provisional payment language for the
period effective October 16, 2003, until the IS, is fully functional and adds
contract language in regards to “No Payment for Services Provider Following
Expiration/Termination of Contract.”

Amendment No. 4 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with two
(2) individual providers, changes the Contractor's Exclusion from Participation
in a Federally Funded Program language, adds Attestation form, and includes
the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 6 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with 17
individual providers, updates Child Support Compliance Program language and
adds a Board-mandated clause regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility
and Voluntary Exclusion.

Amendment No. 6 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Amendments with 12
group providers, changes Board-mandated language: Contractor
Responsibility and Debarment; Child Support Compliance Program; and adds
“Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary
Exclusion — l.ower Tier Covered Transactions (45 C.F.R. Part 76)".

MJS:SK:MY:RK:coh

coh:MHAMEND.November 2004




